| NATIONAL Assessment Centre | Services. pur sarios. | MAIA 11905/308 | |
|--|--|--|---|
| Dute In: 00 05 80 5 16'00' | Jeb desemption | Date & Time Completed | Done by |
| Ref No: N/PA /M/19007976/ | SAS c-Illing | | |
| Veh No. ORF UGT | E-malf (typila shir, Alc zhirs) | 1 | |
| D.O.A: 0405/2019 11:00 | I-Motor Claim Form | | , |
| | I-Motor W/O (Withlat OD 2h | rs, TP (hrs) | |
| OD (TP) Reporting Only | 1-Photo Uploaded | | |
| | Assessment/Survey Report | | ١ ٠٠. |
| TP Insurer: | Ass't Report by Pax / Hand | to Owner/Wksp | |
| Proforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY | Tol: Fa | c: '} |
| TP Particulars | 3.4865K . INC | (,)/Non-NC(). | |
| Owner / Driver: (| | Tel: |) |
| Policy No: () Perio | od; () | Cover Type: (| <u>). </u> |
| Confirmed by : (| · Datet, | Timer |) |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No | ote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0- | 20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10 | 0%] |
| | arranty: YES ()/NO(|) | |
| Excess: (\$ ') Londing: \$1,00 | 0()/\$2,000() | THE STATE OF THE S | 25.25 P |
| Emiliation of the control of the con | AND CONCURS TO AND | 可当代的规则是对对方的证据 | Cost its |
| () Walk-In Customer : Customers inform | | Strictly NO refer of repailer. | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer | | - 1 7 V | |
| Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: | YES()/NO(); | Towing Co: (| AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN |
| reaming a weather in the contract of the contr | | | NE POSTOVODA |
| | ourtasy Car () | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | (·) | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 | 000] () | | |
| Injury : | | | *** |
| | | | TAIL . |
| THE CONTROL OF SHIP WISHINGTON TO SHIP TO SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP | A CANADA MARKANIA AND A CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | k | |
| TOWN THE WAY OF THE PARTY OF TH | 222 1 | | |
| | | | |
| | -1 | | , , |
| The state of the s | BOOK AG | | WARIOTS (ARIOTS) |
| NA1903252 "" | SINVOIES/I | CANADA CALLED CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | Ind how well and blue |
| Church Carletta (Church Charletta (Church Church (Church Charletta (Church Church (Church Church (Church Church (Church Church (Church Church (Church Church (Church (Church Church (Church | 1) ARI Assis | dent Reporting (530); INC (5 | 0 |
| Driver/Owner: | 3) TV: Towle | w-Through Survey | \$120 |
| | 2 1 1 mg - 17 - 11 | w-Through Burvey (Resurvey) ng against INC Only (wol 10 Jin 200) | \$30 |
| Contact No: | 6) TR: Re-10 | spection | 410 |
| Damäged Portion: | 7) N1 1 Idao | DA + SMRT Survey | \$160 |
| | On. | | -51 |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | DNG Caus | ele Co-ordination CENEURES | 519 LOO 010-01 |
| The state of the second of the | The Post | Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Consideration | 35 |
| Additors Completing | CANDING BELLINGS MINE I NO DV | Colline Prosts Court Court | |
| AT A STATE OF THE | TE(HII) | TP (Non INC) apalastines | 10 July 1140 |
| Cat. 1: | TZ (N11) 9) N12: Idea Livolos dote | TP (Non INC) estatusado | 30 |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Date Of Report | 06/05/2019 16:00 |
| Date Of Accident | 04/05/2019 11:00 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE TOH GUAN EXIT |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | GBE467L |
| Insured/Policyholder | |

| Insured | Pol | icyholde | r |
|---------|-----|----------|---|
| | | | |

Name Of Registered Owner

ADA PLUMBING & TRADING PTE LTD

Co Reg No 201000966R Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No. (LOCAL) +65-91821812 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-62963203

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

ISUZU

Model

NHR85AUE4A-3.0 D R1 (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

WORKING PURPOSES

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

MT105996

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

WONG CHUEN NAM

NRIC No S1333224Z Date Of Birth 20/12/1958 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 08/02/1980

Driving Experience 39 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-91821812

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-62963203

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 187B RIVERVALE DRIVE

#16-866

Postcode

542187

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

DRIZZLING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: SIN YIN LEE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

KAKI BUKIT NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 526 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 #01-448 , POSTCODE: 460526

, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4429999 - FAX NO: 62444377

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/20190506/2053

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB4865K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN CABSTAR

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

PARAMASIV

NRIC/Passport Number

G7317728L

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

WONG CHUEN NAM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBE467L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

SIN YIN LEE

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBE467L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ".
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
 - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
 - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
 - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholde Priver's signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

eporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

PIE POWARDS MASS BEF toh guan Gxit SKETCH PLAN DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT · GBE 467 On the stated date and time vehille Venue. Venicle B'GBB 4865K' Collid Nad Vehicle 20190506 Chipala Polich DECLARATION pelatione foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.: Driver's Signature s Signature Policyho (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Date & Time:

STARRY ScottesPlan Form 3/3





1 of 3

Report No. T/20190506/2053

Police Station Of Origin: Kaki Bukit NPP 526 Bedok North Street 3 #01-448 SINGAPORE 460526. Tel No: 1800-4429999

| | | TRAFFIC | ACCIDENT |
|--------|------|---------|----------|
| REPORT | OF A | TRAFFIC | ACCIDENT |

| REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT | | | | | Station Diary No. |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|
| Date/Time Report Made: 06/05/2019 12:38 | | | Vide Report No.: | | 9 |
| Informar | nt's Particu | lars | The state of the s | and the section of | THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| Name of | Informant: CHUEN NA | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON | Address: APT BLK 187B RIVERVA 542187 | LE DRIVE #1 | 5-866 SINGAPORE |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1333224Z | | 24Z | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91821812 | | 91821812 |
| Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | | Email: | | |
| Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 60 20/12/1958 | | Type of Informant: Driver | | (O-b-s) Nama: | |
| Race: Chinese | | | Language: English | | on / School Name: |
| Occupation: Plumber | | | Driving Licence Information Class: 3 | on: Date o | f Expiry: |

| Type of Accident: | Injury Others | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: . 04/05/2019 11:00 | Type of Location Straight Road |
|---|------------------|---|---|--|
| ALONG PIE Weather: | EXPRESSWAY | FORE TOH GUAN EXI Road Surface: Wet | T . | Road Speed Limit: |
| Traffic Flow: Traffic | | Traffic Control: Not Controlled | | Traffic Volume: Heavy |
| Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear | | | | Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No |

| THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. | ehicle Invol | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenge |
|--|--------------|--------|--|--------|---------------------|----------------|
| Vehicle No. GBB4865K | Lorry | NISSAN | CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T | Silver | | 0 |
| GBE467L | Lorry | ISUZU | NHR85AUE4 | White | Slightly Damaged | 1 |





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190506/2053

Police Station Of Origin: Kaki Bukit NPP 526 Bedok North Street 3 #01-448 SINGAPORE 460526 Tel No: 1800-4429999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Any Pedestrian In No. of Pedestrian: | s Injured: NIL | Use of Pe | destrian (| Crossi | ng: NA |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|---|
| Driver | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | | ID No | - PANSA | S1333224Z |
| Name | WONG CHUEN NAM | | ID No. | | 010002242 |
| Related Vehicle | GBE467L (Lorry) | Contac | t No. | 91821812 | |
| Hospital/Clinic | SENGKANG GENERAL HOSPITAL PTE. LTD. | | Class of Driving Licence Expiry | e& | *Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment | 04/05/2019 Date Disc | | | | 5/2019 |
| No of Days gran | ted Medical Leave 03 | Degree o | of Injury | Sligh | A CHARLES AND RESIDENCE TO SAID SERVICE PROCESS |
| Passenger | 建设在发展的基础的工作。 | THE REAL PROPERTY. | | Services | S7074759F |
| Name | SIN YIN LEE | ID No. | 5 | 310141331 | |
| Related Vehicle | GBE467L (Lorry) | Conta | ct No. | 91267664 | |
| Hospital/Clinic | SENGKANG GENERAL HOSPI LTD. | Class Drivin Licen Expir | g ce & y Date | | |
| Date Treatment | 04/05/2019 | | scharge | - | 5/2019 |
| No. of Days gra | nted Medical Leave 03 | Degree | of Injury | Slig | nt |

Brief Details.

On the 04/05/2019 at about 1100hrs, I was driving my vehicle, GBE467L along PIE towards TUAS. My wife, Sin Yin Lee was in the vehicle with me sitting on the front passenger seat. I was driving on the third lane of the four lane road. Before Toh Guan exit, I slowed down my vehicle as the traffic ahead was heavy. All of a sudden, the front of one vehicle, GBB4865K collided onto the rear of my vehicle. We got down our vehicles to make a check and took some photos with our phones. No one was injured at that time hence we decided to go for insurance settlement and left the scene. However, after a few hours, my wife and I felt some discomfort at our neck area and we decided to see a doctor. We went to Sengkang General Hospital and both of us were given 3 days of MC. Hence, I am lodging this traffic accident report. Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888
*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

| Date of Accident: 04 / 05/2019 (dd/mm/yy) | Time of Accident: : (24-HR-FORMAT) |
|--|---|
| Vehicle No.: GBE 467 L- Vehicle Ma | ake & Model: IS474 NHR. |
| Exact location of Accident: PIE founds | Tues Before Toh Guan Exit. |
| Policyholder's Name / IC No. : ADA Plumb | ing & Trading PHE LH 201000466R. |
| Driver's Name / IC No. : Wong Chuen | Nam. (S13332247) (As Above) |
| Driver's Contact No. : 9182 1812- | Company Contact No (Company Veh Only): 62 96 3203. |
| Driver's Address: BIK 187B Riverale O | Prive # 16-866 (SS42187) |
| Email address : | Insurance Company: Tokio Murine. |
| Politicashia between Owner & Driver (Please | |
| What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK of | one only) |
| Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one | e you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) |
| Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? | Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor |
| Private use / Work purpose | *No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 2 |
| *Passanger Name: Sin Yin Lee *Passanger Name: | Gender: Male / Female Gender: Male / Female |
| Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the | e day of accident) |
| Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / A | After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: |
| Was there any video captured by your Car Ca | mera? Yes / No |
| Any Injuries: Yes/ No (If YES) In | jured Person' Name: Wony Chuen Nam, Sin Kin Lee. |
| Injuries Sustain: Neck Sprain. | Injured Person in Which Vehicle: 48E 467L. |
| | YES) Which Police Station: K4K; B4K; MPP. |
| Th | ne Other Party(s) Details: |
| 1. Driver's Name / IC No: Paramasiv At | M Rwa. (G7317728L). Vehicle No: GBB 4865K. |
| Driver's Contact No: | Insurance Company : |
| 2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): | Vehicle No: |
| Driver's Contact No: | Insurance Company : |
| *Independent Witness (If Any): | Contact No: |
| | |





Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T. (65) 6221 6111 F. (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E. tmis@tokiomarine.com.sg. W. www.tokiomarine.com

A member of the Takes Marine Croup



Certificate of Insurance

FORM MZ300

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MT105996 (Commercial Vehicle)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of

GBE467L

Chassis No.: JAANHR85EF7100202

2 Name of Policyholder

ADA PLUMBING & TRADING PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of 3. Insurance for the purposes of the Act

27/08/2018 (00:00:00)

Date of Expiry of Insurance

26/08/2019

Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive* Any person who is driving on the policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been, so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor. Vehicle, And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitations as to use

Use in connection with the policyholder's business.

2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholders' business.

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The policy does not cover:-

Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles. (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance,

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio. Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account No: 2214DDA

SGD 750.00

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Limit for total loss or theft:

Prevailing Market Value

Policy Excess:

Own Damage Claims

Additional Excess for Young, Elderly

or Inexperience Driver(s) WindScreen Excess

SGD 3,000.00 SGD 100.00

(All Claims)

Financial Interest

MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

(Original Excess : SGD 750.00)

Authorised Signature

User ID: 2214DDA

Page 1

Printed: 06-05-2019 10 31 30